## GOVERNMENT OF ZAMBIA

STATUTORY INSTRUMENT No. 6 of 1992

The Zambia National Tender Board Act, 1982 (No. 30 of 1982)

The Tender (Amendment) Regulations, 1992

In EXERCISE of the powers contained in section twenty-seven of the Zambia National Tender Board Act, 1982, and on the recommendation of the Board, the following Regulations are hereby made:

1. These Regulations may be cited as the Tender (Amendment) Regulations, 1992, and shall be read as one with the Tender Regulations, 1990, in these Regulations referred to as the principal Regulations.

Title

S.I. No. 13 of 1990

2. The First Schedule to the principal Regulations is amended in sub-paragraph (1) of paragraph 1—

Amendment of First Schedule

- (a) by the deletion in items (a) and (b) of "K5,000" and the substitution therefor of "K10,000";
- (b) by the deletion in items (b) and (c) of "K20,000" and the substitution therefor of "K50,000";
- (c) by the deletion in items (c) and (d) of "K100,000" and the substitution therefor of "K250,000";
- (d) by the deletion in items (d) and (e) of "K250,000" and the substitution therefor of "K1,000,000"; and
- (e) by the deletion in items (e) and (f) of "K2,500,000" and the substitution therefor of "K5,000,000".
- 3. The Second Schedule to the principal Regulations is amended in paragraph 1—

Amendment of Second Schedule

- (a) by the deletion in sub-paragraph (1)—
  - (i) in items (a) and (b) of "K5,000" and the substitution therefor of "K10,000";

Copies of this Statutory Instrument can be obtained from the Government Printer. P.O. Box 30136, 10100, Lusaka. Price K1.00 cach.

- (ii) in items (b) and (c) of "K20,000" and the substitution therefor of "K50,000";
- (iii) in items (c) and (d) of "K100,000" and the substitution therefor of "K250,000";
- (iv) in items (d) and (e) of "K250,000" and the substitution therefor of "K1,000,000";
- (v) in iterms (e) and (f) of "K2,500,000" and the substitution therefor of "K5,000,000"
- (b) by the deletion in sub-paragraph (2)—
  - (i) in items (a) and (b) of "K5,000" and the substitution therefor of "K10,000";
  - (ii) in items (b) and (c) of "K20,000" and the substitution therefor of "K50,000";
  - (iii) in items (c) and (d) of "K80,000" and the substitution therefor of "K200,000";
  - (iv) in items (d) and (e) of "K250,000" and the substitution therefor of "K500,000"; and
  - (v) in items (e) and (f) of "K2,000,000" and the substitution therefor of "K3,000,000";
- (c) by the deletion in sub-paragraph (3)—
  - (i) in items (a) and (b) of "K5,000" and the substitution therefor of "K10,000";
  - (ii) in items (b) and (c) of "K50,000" and the substitution therefor of "K100,000";
  - (iii) in items (c) and (d) of "K250,000" and the substitution therefor of "K500,000"; and
  - (iv) in items (d) and (e) of "K1,000,000" and the substitution therefor of "K2,000,000";
- (d) by the deletion in sub-paragraph (4)—
  - (i) in items (a) and (b) of "K5,000" and the substitution therefor of "K10,000";
  - (ii) in items (b) and (c) of "K20,000" and the substitution therefor of "K50,000";
  - (iii) in items (c) and (d) of "K100,000" and the substitution therefor of "K250,000"; and

- (g) by the deletion in sub-paragraph (7)-
  - (i) in items (a) and (b) of "K5,000" and the substitution therefor of "K10,000";
  - (ii) in items (b) and (c) of "K20,000" and the substitution therefor of "K50,000";
  - (iii) in items (c) and (d) of "K100,000" and the substitution therefor of "K200,000";
  - (iv) in items (d) and (e) of "K250,000" and the substitution therefor of "K5,000,000"; and
  - (v) in items (e) and (f) of "K25,000,000" and the substitution therefor "K50,000,000";
- (h) by the deletion in sub-paragraph (8)—
  - (i) in items (a) and (b) of "K5,000" and the substitution therefor of "K10,000";
  - (ii) in items (b) and (c) of "K100,000" and the substitution therefor of "K250,000";
  - (iii) in items (c) and (d) of "K250,000" and the substitution therefor "K5,000,000";
  - (iv) in items (d) and (e) of "K25,000,000" and the substitution therefor "K50,000,000".

of Third-Schedule

Amendment 36.4. The Third Schedule to the principal Regulations is amended—

- in paragraph 12—
  - (i) by the deletion of item (i) and the substitution therefor of the following item;
    - (i) that for advertised tenders, the following rates shall be used as non-refundable tender document charges:
      - A: Delivery or postal charges shall be charged according to actual cost:
      - Tender Document char**ges**:

Cost-Range

Charge :

Un to

K10.000,000 K ( .000 .

- (g) by the deletion in sub-paragraph (7)—
  - (i) in items (a) and (b) of "K5,000" and the substitution therefor of "K10,000";
  - (ii) in items (b) and (c) of "K20,000" and the substitution therefor of "K50,000";
  - (iii) in items (c) and (d) of "K100,000" and the substitution therefor of "K200,000";
  - (iv) in items '(a) and (e) of "K250,000" and the substitution therefor "K5,000,000"; and
  - (v) in items (e) and (f) of "K25,000,000" and the substitution therefor of "K50,000,000";
- (h) by the deletion in sub-paragraph (8)—
  - (i) in items (a) and (b) of "K5,000" and the substitution therefor of "K10,000";
  - (ii) in items (b) and (c) of "K100,000" and the substitution therefor of "K250,000";
  - (iii) in items (c) and (d) of "K250,000" and the substitution therefor of "K5,000,000";
  - (iv) in items (d) and (e) of "K25,000,000" and the substitution therefor of "K50,000,000".

Schedule

Amendment 4: The Third Schedule to the principal Regulations of Third- is amended—

(a) in paragraph 12—

Si che i la

- (i) by the deletion of item (i) and the substitution therefor of the following item;
  - (i) that for advertised tenders, the following rates shall be used as non-refundable tender document charges:
    - Delivery or postal charges shall be charged according to actual cost.
    - B: Tender Document charges

🕾 -Cost Range 🐫 🖰 Charge

. . Up to detail a line K10,000,000

Each additional K10,000,000 or K1,000 part thereof K1,000 All tenders above K200,000,000 K20,000

- (ii) by the the deletion in item
  (i) of "K10,000,000" and
  "K20,000,000" and the substitution therefor of "K25,000,000"
  and K100,000,000 respectively;
  and
- (b) in paragraph 18 by the deletion of "K10,000,000" and the substitution therefor of "K100,000,000".

E. G. KASONDE, Minister of Finance

LUSAKA 21st January, 1992 [MF.104/14/1 SEC]